Garden forches made from glass

Instructions No. 3055
Difficulty: Beginner 4/
Working time: 1 hour

Sitting outside when the weather is nice is always a highlight, and the garden candles are easy to make from
glass jars with screw-on lids and can simply be plugged onto the wooden stick. A great decorative idea for
the garden or a lovely small present for a barbecue evening.

Once the candle has burnt down, you can refill the jars with wax for candles or place a tea light inside. You
can then use them again. To prevent the candles from getting wet in a shower, they can be screwed shut
until the next time.

"‘-.

O

It's that simple:

First print out our template. Cut it to size and stick it to the glass using adhesive tape. Trace the lines with a
black varnish marker.

Now melt approx. 12 tablespoons of organic wax colouring pastilles at a low temperature. You can add the
wax colouring pastilles according to your desired colour intensity. In our example, we have added 3 colour
pastilles to the wax. Place the wick in the centre of the jar. To prevent it from slipping, you can place two
wooden spatulas on the edge of the jar to help hold it in place. Pour the wax into the jar. When it is
completely dry, trim the wick with scissors.



Spray the lids and the 3 candle sockets with white
colour spray. Once dry, apply mounting glue to the
bottom of the candle socket and stick it in the centre
under the candle jar. Leave to dry for 24 hours.

Plug one end of the stick into the candle socket.
Your garden torch is ready!

Tip: When you're not using your garden torch, screw
the lid on so that no rain gets into the candle.

VBS XXL Jars with screw cap
12,95 €

ltem details

Add to

Quantity: = 1 | < shopping ¢
cart



https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-xxl-jars-with-screw-cap-a343102/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-xxl-jars-with-screw-cap-a343102/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-xxl-jars-with-screw-cap-a343102/

New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Arficle information:


https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/newsletter/

Article number

22726

660488

491143

16315

23140

23141

23143

16319

491402

505901

12512

70522

25426

Article name

VBS XXL Jars with screw cap

Beech round bar@ 20 mm

VBS Candle sockets for rod candles
Organic plant based wax1000 g
Wax coloring pastillesPink

Wax coloring pastillesPurple

Wax coloring pastillesTurquoise
Candle wicks with metal base, waxed
Universal melting pot

Pouring & melting ladle

VBS Wooden spatula "Maxi", 50 pcs.
Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m

UHU KRAFT Montage Universal, 200g

Qty



