Garden torches made from glass

Instructions No. 3055

Difficulty: Beginner

Working time: 1 hour

Sitting outside when the weather is nice is always a highlight, and the **garden candles** are easy to make from **glass jars** with screw-on lids and can simply be plugged onto the wooden stick. A great decorative idea for the garden or a lovely small present for a barbecue evening.

Once the candle has burnt down, you can refill the jars with **wax for candles** or place a tea light inside. You can then use them again. To prevent the candles from getting wet in a shower, they can be screwed shut until the next time.



It's that simple:

First print out our **template**. Cut it to size and stick it to the glass using adhesive tape. Trace the lines with a black **varnish marker**.

Now melt approx. 12 tablespoons of organic **wax colouring pastilles** at a low temperature. You can add the wax **colouring pastilles** according to your desired colour intensity. In our example, we have added 3 colour pastilles to the wax. Place the wick in the centre of the jar. To prevent it from slipping, you can place two wooden spatulas on the edge of the jar to help hold it in place. Pour the wax into the jar. When it is completely dry, trim the wick with scissors.



Spray the lids and the 3 **candle sockets** with white **colour spray**. Once dry, apply mounting glue to the bottom of the candle socket and stick it in the centre under the candle jar. Leave to dry for 24 hours.

Plug one end of the stick into the candle socket. Your garden torch is ready!

Tip: When you're not using your garden torch, screw the lid on so that no rain gets into the candle.

Must Have

	VBS XXL Jars with screw cap
	● 12,95 €
	↗ Item details
	Quantity: - 1 + Add to shopping cart



New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

Register now >

Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
22726	VBS XXL Jars with screw cap	1
660488	Beech round barØ 20 mm	1
491143	VBS Candle sockets for rod candles	1
16315	Organic plant based wax1000 g	1
23140	Wax coloring pastillesPink	1
23141	Wax coloring pastillesPurple	1
23143	Wax coloring pastillesTurquoise	1
16319	Candle wicks with metal base, waxed	1
491402	Universal melting pot	1
505901	Pouring & melting ladle	1
12512	VBS Wooden spatula "Maxi", 50 pcs.	1
70522	Crepe-Adhesive tape, 50 m	1
25426	UHU KRAFT Montage Universal, 200g	1